D ATA  S H E E T
ROADM
RDM and OCM Cards
Demand for new and changing customer applications
requires service providers to deploy networking services
with scalable capacity to more destinations cost-effectively.
Traditional fixed OADM products cannot provide the
scalability or flexibility required, but reconfigurable OADMs

RDM Specifications
OCM Specifications RDM and OCM Common Specifications
Ordering Information
ROADM
Specifications Minimum Maximum
Number of channels RDM-2100, RDM-4100
RDM-2150, RDM-4150
40 C-band, 100 GHz
80 C-band, 50 GHz
Attenuator range 15 dB
Through insertion loss at 0 dB attenuation setting RDM-2100, RDM-2150 7.5 dB
Drop port insertion loss RDM-2100, RDM-2150
RDM-4100, RDM-4150
8 dB
8.1 dB
Add port insertion loss at 0 dB attenuation setting RDM-2100, RDM-2150
RDM-4100, RDM-4150
6 dB
6.5 dB
Total optical input power RDM-2100
RDM-2150
25 dBm
27 dBm
Per-channel optical input power RDM-2100
RDM-2150
7 dBm
12 dBm
Channel clear passband RDM-2100, RDM-4100
RDM-2150, RDM-4150
+/- 20 GHz
+/- 14 GHz
Return loss 40 dB
Directivity 30 dB
Power consumption RDM-2100
RDM-2150, 4100, 4150
5.5W
4.5W
Specification Value
Number of channels 40 C-band, 100 GHz
80 C-band, 50 GHz
Channel power measurement range -40 to -10 dBm
Total power measurement range -25 to 7 dBm
Absolute maximum total input power 17 dBm
Maximum per-channel input power 17 dBm
Power consumption 5.5 to 8.5W
RDM-2100 1007-8710 RDM-2100, 2X1 ROADM, 40 channel, 100 GHz, East-West
RDM-2150 1011-7210 RDM-2150, 2X1 ROADM, 80 channel, 50 GHz, East-West
RDM-4100 1011-6210 RDM-4100, 4X1 ROADM, 40 channel, 100 GHz
RDM-4150 1011-6200 RDM-4150, 4X1 ROADM, 80 channel, 50 GHz
OCM-8400 1015-6500 Optical channel monitor, 4-port, 40/80 channel, 100/50 GHz
Specification Value
Operating temperature
(GR-63-CORE)